west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, June 13, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Horizontal 6A  Plugging

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
1615 WYNKOOP STREET
DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for RAINES UNIT 2H
47-085-10312-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30). Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number: RAINES UNIT 3 .‘r..ff\‘.-"-:ig
Farm Name: MARION R. BACHELOR, ET g

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-085-10312-00-00
Horizontal 6A  Plugging
Date Issued: 6/13/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/17/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in

or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

06/17/2022
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WW-4B 1)Date April 1 , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)COperator's
Well No. Raines Unit 2H
3)API Well No. 47- 085 - 10312

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation1192' watershed North Fork Hughes River
pistrict Clay County Ritchie Quadrangle Ellenboro & Pannsboro 7.5

6) well operator Antero Resources Corporation 7)pesignated Agent CT Corporation System - Dianna Stamper

Address 1615 Wynkoop Street Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road
Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Doug Newlon Name N/A - Antero will plug well
Address 601 57th Street SE Address

Charleston, WV 25304

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

*Please See Attached Work Order

Am mivimun 100" Cuuss A Coner PLue AcRoss ST wated

neetd @ 13557

Ser a00' of Cuass B Cenewr Poe enom essid waTel
sHowS of 402’ 1 zoz!,

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAY 0 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector %g@éj//& Date ;/’07?"0’1?:
£ P4

06/17/2022
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Antero Resources
1615 Wynkoop St.

" . Denver, CO 80202
Raines Unit 2H AdvAntero Office: 303.357.7310
Ritchie, WV Fax: 303.357.7315

API# 47-085-10312
Objective: Plug and Abandon
Pipe Schedule:
e 20" Conductor @ 85'- Cemented to Surface
e 13-3/8" Surface Casing @ 608" — Cemented to Surface-12.715" ID
e 9-5/8" Intermediate Casing @ 2,592'- Cemented to Surface-8.921" ID

Qil and Gas Zones:

Procedure:

1. Check and record casing surface pressures into Wellview. Verify no pressure behind 9 5/8". Bleed off
pressure and monitor any build-up prior to performing any more work.

2. Notify WV DEP 24 hours prior to commencing work.
3. Move in and rig up flat tank and frac tank (No pits will be utilized).

4. MIRU Service rig with JU Head. Pressure test well control equipment. Current load fluid is 8.33#
water

5. Trip in hole with 2 3/8" tubing to 2,592".
6. MIRU cement services. Mix and pump a 200’ cement plug (2,392’-2,592"). Covering bottom of casing

in plug (Class A cement + 2% CaClz, zero excess, yield =1.15 ft¥/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk, minimum 500
psi compressive strength)

a. 95/8" casing volume = 0.4341 ft3/ft
b. 200’ plug = 88 ft* cement.
c. Displace to balance plug with 8.33 ppg fluid
d. Slowly pull out of cement plug and lay down 300’ of 2-3/8" tubing RECEIVED
e. Circulate tubing clear of cement Office of Oil and Gag
f.  Wait on cement 8 hrs
g. RIH and tag top of cement APR 2 6 2022
. . il \ x Pomp SM:T waret fLoe WV Departm
7. TOOH laying down tubing to 350" | 35S ﬂ;ﬁu a4 mon 400" =300, Environmef:tal' P?gtlﬂecziaﬁ

“Ta. TOOM Lavwe Ooww Tubwe TO £0 !
s ! (€ACSH waTer SHOwD g wm

8. Mix and pump the final cement plug to fill up 9-5/8" casing from?.lgg’ to surface.
a. Mix and pump 7 bbls 10ppg 35ppb weighted Eco spacer from 200’-350" prior to final plug
to support cement column
a.TOOH to 200’ )

b. 66 ft3 Class A cement + 2% CaCl2, zero excess, yield =1.15 ft3/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk,
minimum 500 psi compressive strength)
a.Volume inside of 9-5/8" = 0.4341 ft¥/ft
b.200' plug = 88 ft® cement
c. Slowly pull out of cement plug while laying down 200’ of 2-3/8" tubing
d.Clean up tubing if possible
e.Install Monument Marker with API No.; 47-085-10312
f. Wait on cement 8hrs.
g.Observe top of cement at surface.
h.Top out as necessary

06/17/2022



WR-35 47085103 1 2Ppage 1 of 4

Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

API 47 - 085 _ 10312 County Ritchie District Clay

Quad Ellenboro 7.5' Pad Name Bachelor Pad Field/Pool Name ~—

Farm name Marion R. Bachelor Well Number R@ines Unit 2H
Operator (as registered with the 0OG) Antero Resources Corporation

Address 1615 Wynkoop Street City Denver State CO Zip 80202

As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey

Top hole Northing 4351354m Easting 498697m
Landing Point of Curve Northing Easting
Bottom Hole Northing Easting
Elevation (ft) 1193 GL Type of Well &New o Existing Type of Report olnterim M8Final
Permit Type o0 Deviated 0 Horizontal & Horizontal 6A o Vertical Depth Type 0 Deecp B Shallow

Type of Operation 0 Convert o0 Deepen & Drill oPlugBack  cRedrilling oRework #& Stimulate
Well Type o Brine Disposal o CBM M8 Gas M Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage 0 Other

Type of Completion & Single © Multiple Fluids Produced oBrine #®&Gas o0oNGL #80il o0 Other
Drilled with o Cable B Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole 8 Air o Mud oFresh Water Intermediate hole #& Air oMud o Fresh Water o0 Brine
Production hole o0 Air 8 Mud o Fresh Water D Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)

Air - Foam & 4% KCL

Mud - Polymer

Date permit issued 3/23/2017 Date drilling commenced 5/12/2017 Date drilling ceased 7/28/12017
Date completion activities began N/A Date completion activities ceased N/A

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N/A Date permission granted N/A Granted by N/A

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft 202', 402" Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths No
Salt water depth(s) ft 1355' Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No
Coal depth(s) ft None Identified Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) No

’idlef bg:022



470851031 2P

WR-35 , Page 2_ Off_
Rev. 8/23/13

APl 47-085 _ 10312 Farm name Marion R. Bachelor Well number 1r@ines Unit 2H
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 24" 20" 85’ New 94#, H-40 N/A. Y
Surface 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 608’ New 48#, H-40 N/A Y
Coal
Intermediate | 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 2592' New 364, J-55 N/A Y
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 8-3/4"/8-1/2" 5-1/2" New 23#, P-110 N/A Y
Tubing 2-3/8" 4.7#, N-80
Packer type and depth set N/A
Comment Details
CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement woC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wi (ppg) ( ft %/sks) (fid) Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor Class A 204 sx 15.6 1.18 120 0 8 Hrs.
Surface Class A 536 sx 15.6 1.18 826 o 8 Hrs.
Coal
Intermediate 1 Class A 954sx 15.6 1.18 o' 8 Hrs.
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Class H 8 Hrs.
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 2582 MD, 2592 (Despest Point Drilled) Loggers TD (ft)
Deepest formation penetrated NA Plug back to (ft) VA
Plug back procedure NA
Kick off depth (ft) 597¢'
Check all wireline logs run O caliper o density o deviated/directional o induction
O neutron  Oresistivity O gamma ray O temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes B No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected 0 Yes No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

Conductor - 0

Surface - 1 above guide shoe, 1 above insert float, 1 every 4th joint to surface

Intermediate - 1 above float joint, 1 above float collar, 1 every 4th joint to surface

WAS WELL COMPLETED ASSHOTHOLE oYes & No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? ©Yes & No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED OYes 8 No  TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED NA 06/17/2022




47085108 1,p, 4

WR-35
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47-085 _ 10312 Farm name Viarion R. Bachelor Well number Raines Unit 2H
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD fi. MD fi. Perforations Formation(s)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1

NO  PEAFORATIONS

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PS]) Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls) _ Nitrogen/other (units)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 2

Ne STimownaTtiod

Please insert additional pages as applicable. 06/17/2022



4708510318F

WR-35  Page4 of 4
Rev. 8/23/13
APl 47- 085 _ 10312 Farm name Marion R. Bachelor Well number R@INes Unit 2H
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS

TVD MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GASTEST o0Buildup oDrawdown @& Open Flow OIL TEST A Flow 0 Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole — psi  DURATION OF TEST — hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mcfpd bpd — bpd bpd o Estimated @& Orifice 0O Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 3

Do NeT T wew

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor Patterson - UTI Drilling Company LLC

Address 207 Carlton Drive City Eighty Four State PA Zip 15330

Logging Company Kodiak Services Int'l

Address 2219 Sawdust Road, Unit 1604-1605 City The Woodlands State TX Zip 77380

Cementing Company BJ Services

Address 1036 East Main Street City Bridgeport State WV Zip 26330

Stimulating Company

Address City State Zip

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed by Mallory Stanton Telephone 303-357-7223

Signature Ntznlsn Title Permitting Manager Date 4/29/2022 >
064+7/2022

Submittal of Hvdranlic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach conv of FRACFOCIUIS Registrv



£-o08s-~10312 P

WW-44A 1) Date: 4/1/2022 B o
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Ralnes Unfi 2H - B )
3) API Well No.: 47 - 085 - 10312
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT Name
Address Address
(b) Name PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT (b) Coal Owner{s) with Declaration
Address ~ Name
Address
(c) Name PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Doug Newlon (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 601 67th Street SE Name
Charleston, WV 25304 Address

Telephone 304 5750108

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the partiss involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

‘The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all,

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for 8 permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the atteched Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named abave {or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Antsro Resources Corporation ‘ AN
By: DianeHofl ( Jv/ian , [ 7 %
Its: Senior VP of Opkiztions
AUTUM BOEHNLEIN Address 1615 Wynkoop Street =
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO T —_—
NOTARY ID 20214029062 Denver, CO 80202
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 21, 2025 Telephone 303-367-7310

f

, ks
Subm*ibew be Do me this | ’\p day of _lN M ;/)/Q/U/\/

1497 al L~ < Notary Public
My Commission Expires j_} 14 1G _ ~

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of 0il and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of onr
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at /- privecvaifior@ny rov 06/1 7/2022



SURFACE

INFORMATION:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:
Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

3-12-13

Michelle Lucretia Bushmire

6039 E. Skinner Drive /
Cave Creek, AZ 85331

3-12-13

Margo Kiehl

31 Brook Terrace /
Brockport, NY 14420

3-12-13

Alta J. Lococo /
P.O. Box 542212

Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13

Harold C. Gregg /
162 Traiside Land
Greenville, SC 29607

3-12-13

William Paul Harper & Jo Ellen Paden
14 Ashwood Drive

Vienna, WV 26105

3-12-13 /
Rose Marie Van Heuveln

760 NE 114 Street
Miami, FL 33161

3-12-13 /

Nila Saylor Ash Revocable Trust
43 Chester Street
Front Royal, VA 22630

3-12-13 /
Martha Sue Lococo

6201 Wimington Way
Flowery Branch, GA 30542

3-12-13 Quiid

; \
Mary Lynn Lococo  “- 0\:’;,)!.9 /
P.O. Box 542212
Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13

4708510312°

06/17/2022
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Tax Parcel ID: 3-18-2

Owner: Kevin K. Baker, Donna L. Hiley, & Lisa
K. Smith, c/o Lisa Smith

Address: 2400 Glendale Road

Cairo, WV 26337

06/17/2022
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WU VI VROV 00T,

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
COPY OB ALTER LABEL, T e DONOTRMOTO 9405 5036 8930 0227 1064 47
Priotity Mali® Postage: sa 95
2, Piace your label 50 it does not wrap around the edge of ;’:,Rs'gfie: ﬁk%n Totak: 8,
the package. Ship Dgt:: 04/16/2022

ivery Date:  04/23/2022
3. Adhere your label to tho package. A self-adhesive label

{s recommended. I tape or glue is used, BO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are securo, From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to

your lettor carrier, take to a Post Office™, or

drop in a USPS coltection box.

To:  MICHELLE LUCRETIA BUSHMII

5. Mall your package on the “Ship Date" you 6039 £ SKINNER DR
selected when creating this label. CAVE CREEK AZ 853313413

* Retail Pricing Priosity Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping tabel. Refunds for
unused postage paid labeis can be reguested onfine 30 days from the peint date.

B r P,  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




1.

Lut on aomea iine.

Instructions

Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of

the package.

. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you

may schedule a Package Plckup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you

selected when creating this label,

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE e«

4708510312°

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 54
’ Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.95
Pimbaie:  pafiopozs | Tolt T
Ship Data: 04/19/2022

Expected
Demry Date: 04/22/2022

From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To:  MARGO KIEHL
31 BROOK TER
BROCKPORT NY 14420-2313

7

* Retall Pricing Priarity Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




LUt on oconea ine.

Instructions

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be
used as printad and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your labsl so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schoduto a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

$. Mail your package on the "Ship Date™ you
selacted when croating this label.

E UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE ¢

4708510812°

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 78
_ Priority Mahi® Postage: ~ $8.95
e, meen |0 -
Ship Date:  04/18/2022
Dats: 04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1108

To: ALTAJLOCOCO /
PO BOX 542212
MERRITT IS FL 32054-2212

* Retall Pricing Protity Mail rates apply. Thore Is no fee for USPS Tracking® sorvice
on Priority Matl sarvice with use of this einctronic rate shipping label, Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested enline 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022
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LUt on gouea une.
Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
d used . DO NOT PHOTO y
oY OB ALTER LA onty once 9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 85
Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.05
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of ;'.?n'séfie: 3}1% Totat: 888
the package. Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Date: 0472212022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
s recommended. If tape or glus is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure, From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup ontine, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.
To: HAROLD CGREGG
5. Mail your on the "Ship Date” you 162 TRAILSIDE LN

saladedy mmmgMQ this la‘:el. ve GREENVILLE SC 256074970

* Retafl Pricing Priority Mail rates epply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priorily Mefl service with use of this slectronic rate shipping labe!, Retunds for
mmgemuhmummmmmmmmmumm

E :gs';fsmmmmcs Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022
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Instructions

1. Each Cilck-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive labe)

is recommended. if tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrior, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

§. Mall your package on the “Ship Date" you
selected when croating this label.

UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o

47085103129

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 08
Trans.#  seigeoazz | Friovily Mali® Postage: | $6.85
PrimDate:  04/18/2022 | votak .
ShipData:  04/19/2022

Date: 04/23/2022

From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

14 ASHWOOD DR
VIENNA WV 26105-3310

To:  WILLIAM PAUL HARPER & JO ELLEN PADEN /

° Retall Pricing Priority Mall ratas apply. There Is no fas for USPS Tracking® servics
mPﬂuttyMaﬁwvhewhmowbubwmhmbshmbbeLwa
unused postage paid labels can be requestad ontine 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




Lut on aonea une.

Instructions

1. Each Ciick-N-Ship® label Is unlque. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your Iabel to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE, Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop [n a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date” you
saloctod when creating this label.

ﬁ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE©

4708510312p

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 15

Trans. & 561 72 l;ﬁor&y Ma#® Postage: $8.95
PrintDate:  04/19/2022 otat
supoa:e 04/16/2022

ryDate: 041222022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: ROSE MARIE VAN HEUVELN /
760 NE 114TH ST
BISCAYNE PARK FL 33161-6362

* Retall Pricing Priority Mefl rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Pricrity Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label, Refunds for
unused poatage pald labeta can be roquested anline 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




47085103720

LUt on goaeda nne.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
d . DO NOT PHOTO
e L ATy 9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 22
. Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.95
2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of l’.?.ﬂ%ﬁ;e; Sﬁ}fggﬁg Total: $8.95
the package. Ship Daalae: 04/19/2022

Delivary Date:  04/22/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or giue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1108
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your lefter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box, /
To:  NILA SAYLOR ASH REVOCABLE TRUS
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you 43 CHESTER ST
selocted when creating this label, FRONT ROYAL VA 22630-3368

* Retall Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid iabels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

] pTEPSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




4708510812p

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO 9405 5U(|s3pss 9T :sA ; ?2"267#1:0 65 46
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.
e se1680472 | PrOfity Mall® Postage:  $8.95
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Print Date: 04/192022 | Total $6.05
the package. Ehlp Date: 04/19/2022

ed
D:ﬁ:gry Date: 04/22/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhasive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE, Be sure all edges are secure, From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.
To: MARTHA SUE LOCOCO /
5. Mall your package on the “Ship Date” you 6201 WILMINGTON WAY
selected when creating this label. FLOWERY BR GA 30542-5445

* Retail Pricing Priarity Mai rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with use of this electronic rate shipping labsl. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requestad online 30 days from the print date.

o= . Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



Cut on aotea nne.

Instructions

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2, Placo your label o it doss not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your labsl to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. f tape or glue is used, BO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure,

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schodule a Package Pickup onfine, hand to
your latter carrler, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

8. Mall your package on the "Ship Date” you
solected when creating this label.

E UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE «

470851031 2f

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 53
Priority Mai® Postsge:  $8.95
T 3 7.
Prr:?ts'bfm: 05211186049!20222 Totat I
Ship Date: 04/18/2022

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To:  MARY LYNN LOCOCO
PO BOX 542212
MERRITT IS FL 32054-2212

/

* Rotail Pricing Priority Ma rotes 2pply. Thera ks no fas for USPS Tracking® service
on Pricrity Mail servioe with use of thiz electronio retn ehipping lsbel. Refunds for

unused postage paid labets can be requestad oniine 30 days from the print dats,

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




LU U uutlsu o,

Instructions

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive labsl
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Plckup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

§. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label,

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

4708510312f

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:
9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 44

S 561660472 Prionfy Mail® Postage:  $8.95
PrintDate:  04/18/2022 | 1otk 3855
Esip Date: 04/19/2022

pected
Delivery Date:  04/23/2022

From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1106 ‘/

To:  KEVIN K BAKER, DONNA L HILEY & LISA K SMITH
2400 GLENDALE RD
CAIRO WV 26337-6537

* Retall Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Pricrity Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping labal. Refunds for
urused postage pald labels can be raquested online 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Theresa Lee Robertson
3258 Lincoln Way
Cooper City, FL 33026

3-12-13

Percy & Mary Lee Lilly
110 Mohawk Street
Tiffin, OH 44883

3-12-13

Donald Vincent Lococo
P.O. Box 542212
Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13

Marion Ray Bachelor Revocable}wst
2375 192ND Road

Sabetha, HS 6635

3-12-13

Elizabeth Florence Lococo

6540 High Point Drive, Southwest/
Seattle, WA 98129

3-12-13

David F. Mills

916 Park Street /
Saint Albans, WV25177

3-12-13

John Michael Leonian

820 Prince Street >
Morgantown, WV 26505

3-12-13

David Paul Lococo
P.O. Box 542212 /
Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13
Ridgewood Development, LLC

1026 Oak Grove Road
Waverly, WV 26184

3-12-13

Joseph Robert Leonian 7
343 Cornell Ave
Morgantown, WV 26505

470851038120

06/17/2022



1.

Lur on gomea nne.

Instructions

Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of

the package.

. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrlier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you

selected when creating this label.

UNITED STATES
p POSTAL SERVICE =

4708510312¢%

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 60

Priority Mail® Postage:  $8,95
Trans. #: 561660472
Print Date: ~ 04/19/2022 | 1otk $8.95
Eh[p Date: 04/19/2022
X
Delivery Date;  04/22/2022
From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: THERESA LEE ROBERTSON
3258 LINCOLN WAY
HOLLYWOOD FL 33026-4869

/

* Retall Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




LUl or guuea nne.

Instructions

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unigue. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BEARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure,

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

S. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

=) UNITED STATES

4708510312¢

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 77

Trans. #: 561660472 Priority Mall® Postage:  $8.95

Print Date: ~ 04/19/2022 | 1otak: $8.95
Ship E‘:Le: 04/19/2022

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022

From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: PERCY & MARY LEE LILLY /
110 MOHAWK ST
TIFFIN OH 44883-3307

* Relail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® sarvice
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

pOSTAL SErvicE. 1 hank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510812F

Cut on dotted hine.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
d used . DO NOT PHOTO 1
sl ol e g 9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 84
i Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95
2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of ;‘:r'.}sbgie; gﬁ}ﬁ,s,%;% Total: $6.95
the package. Ship Date: 04/19/2022

Expected
Daﬁeary Date: 04/23/12022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure, From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or

drop Iin a USPS collection box.
To: DONALD VINCENT LOCOCO
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you PO BOX 542212
selected when creating this label. MERRITT IS FL 32954-2212

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage pald labels can be requestad online 30 days from the print dale.

P SNITEDSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510312°F

Cut on dolted iihe.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique, Labels are to be .
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO USPS TRACKING # :
oo iy 9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 91
i Priority Mail® Postage: $8.895
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of ;Taﬁia.ﬂsﬁﬁia; ﬁ,"{fs:,ggg Total: $6.95
the package. ETP Date: 04/19/2022

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP 8T
4, To mall your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO B0202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box. 5/
To:  MARICN RAY BACHELOR REVOCABLE TRU
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date"” you 2375 192ND RD

selected when creating this label, SABETHA KS 66534-9482

* Retall Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

j = P‘ﬂ'&zz’s’gg’%‘ Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510312v

Lutr on aored line.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be ”

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO USPS TRAGKING ¥ 1

COPY ORALTER LABEL. 9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 38

Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.95
Trans. #: 561660472

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of P?;:}snage; 044192022 Total: $8.95

the package. Ehlp Didtg: 04/19/2022

Delivery Date:  04/22/2022

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA

1615 WYNKOOP ST

4, To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to

your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or

drop in a USPS collection box.

To: ELIZABETH FLORANCE LOCOCO /
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you 6540 HIGH POINT DR
SEATTLE WA 98129-0001

selected when creating this label.

* Retall Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fes for USPS Tracking® service
on Priarity Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused posiage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

] YMTEDSTATES  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510312 ¢

LUt on goniea line.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO USPS TRACKING # :
Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.95
. Trans. #:
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Prdnr:‘tsoate: 33;'165:2322 Total: $6.95
the package. %hlp Date: 04/19/2022

xpected
Delivery Date: 04/22/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4, To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or /

drop In a2 USPS collection box,
Te: DAVID F MILLS
5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you 916 PARK ST

selected when creating this label. SAINT ALBANS WV 25177-3623

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.,

P e .. Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510312¢

vt on gonea nne.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
i d used . DO NOT PHOTO )
COPY ORALTER LABEL 9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 76
] Priority Mail® Postage:  $8.85
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Eﬁan?sbﬁia; g‘;}ff,%g Total: §895
the package. ghlp Date: 04/18/2022

cted
D:ﬁ:ary Date: 04/23/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4, To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or

drop in a USPS collection box.
To:  JOHN MICHAEL LEONIAN /
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date” you 820 PRICE ST
selected when creating this label. MORGANTOWN WV 26505-5035

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Pricrity Mall service with use of this electrenic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requestad online 30 days from the print date.

j = ,%’c’,"s’;,%s‘g?;ﬁ Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



4708510312°

Lult on aouew une.

Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record

1. Each Cllck-N-Ship® label is unique, Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO USPS TRACKING #:
COPY OR ALTER LABEL. 9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 83
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.85
Trans, #:
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of p',?,?fnﬁw; @’&6,233 Total: $6.95
the package. !55219 Datrija: 04/19/2022

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure, From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or

drop In a USPS collection box.
To: DAVID PAUL LOCOCO
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date” you PO BOX 542212
selected when creating this label. MERRITT IS FL 32954-2212

* Relail Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with use of this electronic rate shipping tabel. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

P D .. Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



Lur on gonea ine.

Instructions

1. Each Click-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once, DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrler, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

=) UnimEDSTaTES

47085103129

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :

9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 06

Trans. #: 561660472 Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95

Print Date: 04/19/2022 | Totak $8.95
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Expecled

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022

From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: RIDGEWOOD DEVELOPMENT LLC /
1026 OAK GROVE RD
WAVERLY WV 26184-7157

* Retal Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fea for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this elactronic rate shipping label, Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

POSTAL SErvicE. | hank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022



LUt on aotrea une.

Instructions

4. Each Click-N-Ship® labe! Is unique. Labels are to be
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. if tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4, To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
yourr letter carrler, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collaction box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

4708510312

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING # :
9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 20
Trans. & 561660472 Pﬁoﬂl‘y Maii® Postage: $8.95
Print Date: 04/18/2022 | Totak 8.
Ship Date: 04/19/2022

Delivery Date:  04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA
16156 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: JOSEPH ROBERT LEONIAN
343 CORNELL AVE
MORGANTOWN WV 26505-5130

* Retail Pricing Priority Mall ratos apply. There Is no foo for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this alectronic rate shipping tabel. Refunds for
unused postage paid tabels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/17/2022




4708510312F

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
Operator’s Well .
Nﬁmber Raines Unit 2H
INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE NAMED ON PAGE WW4-

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
DMV AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMA

=Y AT . A D%

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
Time Limits and methods for filing comments, The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be ip writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

NT, [0)
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

06/17/2022



470851031 2F

WW-4B APINo.  47-085-10312

Farm Name _ Bachelor
WellNo.  Raines Unit 2H

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

06/17/2022
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WW-9 e
5/16) APl Number 47 - 088 .1
Operator’s Well No.__ Ralnes Unit 2H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
e s O 006, SRGOTIOE
Watershed (HUC 10) North Fork Hughes River _ Quadrangle Elenboro & Pennsboro7.5
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ! | No .
will apit beused? Yes || No [V]
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _ . o
Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes l | No I l If so,whatml.?__
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide 8 completed form WW -9-GPP)

Operator Name Antero Resources Carporation

| Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number, “UIC Permit # will be provided on Form WR-34 )
B Reuse (at APl Number Future permitied well locations when applicable. AP wit be provided on FormWR34 )
B Off Site Disposal (8 form WW-9 for disposallocatio (Meadowfill Landfill Peamit
posal (Supply form r disposallocation) cwr-1032.98)
U SR # =-——— - -——Northwestern Lendfill Pegmit =~ -
2 109410

will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, fluids stored In tanks, cuttings removed off site and taken to landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, otc.
-If oil based, what type? Syathetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ete.
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittce shall provide written natice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated wasterejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properdy disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. |understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that, based onmy inguiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining

the information, | belicve that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting Misc Infopmtion, including the pessibility of fine or inprisonment,

Compeny Official Signature G‘V @t&heﬂ Komf’

Company Official (Typed Name) Gretchen Kohler
Company Official Title Director of Environmental & Regulatory Compliance

Subscribed and swom before me this __ |1 day of__w___ ,20272

g hoin— B
My commission expires 2t M( 2024 B BTATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19084011871
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

06/17/2022



4708510812°

Form WW-9 ines Uni :
Operator's Well No._ Raines Unit 2H".

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 31.03 Prevegetation pH
Lime 2-3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer type
Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_2-3 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 Crownvetch 10-15
Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30
Please reference Table IV-3 on pags 7 of the Well #1 Plugging Plan Please reference Table IV-4A on page 7 of the Well #1 Plugging Plan

*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: %/f‘/ Z M_
7

Comments:
Title: T/ L £ BAS LTI Date: - 25-22
Field Reviewed? { ) Yes ( L~ )No

06/17/2022



Antero Resources Corporation
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Watershed: North Fork Hughes River

District: Clay
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr. 47-085-10312 WELL No.. R@ines 2H
FARM NAME: Bachelor

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Namk: Antero Resources Corporation
county: Ritchie istrict: Clay
ouaprancre: Ellenboro & Pennsboro

SURFACE owNER: Marion E. Bachelor, et al

Frankie Bachelor et al; Donzil Leroy Baker; Donzil Leroy Baker et al; Donzil Leroy
ROYALTY OWNER: Baker et ux; Ann Anderson al; Gina M. Fielding; James E. Raines et al

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4351354.05 m
UTM GPS EASTING: 498697.69 m GPS ELEVATION: 1192.9 ft

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential X APR 2 6 2022
Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential WV Depariment of
Environmental Protection
Real-Time Differential X

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well lecation.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

M(I/f §ﬂ¢, P Permitting Manager (,/ / /q/ 1.7

Signatu%‘e s Title I "Date

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

06/17/2022



6/13/22, 3:04 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-085-10312)

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-085-10312)

1 message
Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Mon, Jun 13, 2022 at 3:04 PM
To: Mallory Stanton <mstanton@anteroresources.com>, Diane Blair <dblair@anteroresources.com>, Dani DeVito <ddevito@shalepro.com>, Stephen E
McCoy <stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>, Douglas Newlon <douglas.c.newlon@wv.gov>, Arlene Mossor <amossor@wvassessor.com>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

47-085-10312 - RAINES UNIT 2H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

%) 47-085-10312 - Copy.pdf
5615K

E IR-8 Blank.pdf
237K

06/17/2022
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